Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark A. GALLOP	12/21/2004
Fenmei YAO	12/21/2004
Maria J. LUDWIKOW	12/21/2004
Thu PHAN	12/21/2004
Ge PENG	12/21/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xenoport, Inc.	
Street Address: 3410 Central Expressway		
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95051	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11508131

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)398-3249

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-544-7068

Email: parker.annellice@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 500 California Street, 3rd Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104-1513

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34547/US/3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd A. LORENZ	

PATENT REEL: 019970 FRAME: 0892

500376990

40 00 11

Total Attachments: 2

source=20071016082914731#page1.tif source=20071016082914731#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019970 FRAME: 0893

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.: 34547/US/2/AMP/SKS File No.: 459258-00083	
	First Named Inventor: Mark A. Gallop	
	Title: Acyloxyalkyl Carbamate Prodrugs, Methods of Syntheis and Use	

WHEREAS, the undersigned

(1)	Mark A. Gallop	resident of	Los Altos, Santa Clara County, California
(2)	Fenmei Yao	resident of	Mountain View, Santa Clara County, California
(3)	Maria J. Ludwikow	resident of	Cupertino, Santa Clara County, California
(4)	Thu Phan	resident of	Fremont, Alameda County, California
(5)	Ge Peng	resident of	Mountain View, Santa Clara County, California

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled Acyloxyalkyl Carbamate Prodrugs, Methods of Syntheis and Use for Letters Patent of the United States, the application bearing the serial number 10/932,374, filed on August 20, 2004 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, XENOPORT, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

34547-2 Rev. Assignment.doc

PATENT REEL: 019970 FRAME: 0894

Attorney Docket No.: 34547/US/2/AMP/SKS

File No.: 459258-00083

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

\sim
(1) Mark A. Gallop
Date: 4-21-04
Jenmer yas
(2) Fenmei Yao
Date: 12/21/04
Ludviluer
(3) Maria J. Ludwikow
Date: 12/21/04
i i
Musha
(4) Thu Phan
Date: 12/21/04
CV 5

(5) Ge Peng

Date: 12/21/04

1157313_1.DOC

RECORDED: 10/16/2007

PATENT REEL: 019970 FRAME: 0895